
Date Series Sermon Passage Daily Rhythm Reading
Sunday January 1, 2023 Christ Covenant Corporate Worship Acts 2:42–47 1 Corinthians 1:1-9

Monday January 2, 2023 1 Corinthians 1:10-17

Tuesday January 3, 2023 1 Corinthians 1:18-31

Wednesday January 4, 2023 1 Corinthians 2:1-5

Thursday January 5, 2023 1 Corinthians 2:6-16

Friday January 6, 2023 1 Corinthians 3:1-9

Saturday January 7, 2023 1 Corinthians 3:10-17

Sunday January 8, 2023 Christ Covenant Personal Devotion Psalm 1 1 Corinthians 3:18-23

Monday January 9, 2023 1 Corinthians 4:1-5

Tuesday January 10, 2023 1 Corinthians 4:6-13

Wednesday January 11, 2023 1 Corinthians 4:14-21

Thursday January 12, 2023 1 Corinthians 5:1-5

Friday January 13, 2023 1 Corinthians 5:6-13

Saturday January 14, 2023 1 Corinthians 6:1-8

Sunday January 15, 2023 Christ Covenant Family Worship Deuteronomy 6:4-9 1 Corinthians 6:9-11

Monday January 16, 2023 1 Corinthians 6:12-20

Tuesday January 17, 2023 1 Corinthians 7:1-16

Wednesday January 18, 2023 1 Corinthians 7:17-24

Thursday January 19, 2023 1 Corinthians 7:25-31

Friday January 20, 2023 1 Corinthians 7:32-40

Saturday January 21, 2023 1 Corinthians 8

Sunday January 22, 2023 Stand Alone Robert Smith, Jr. 1 Corinthians 9:1-18

Monday January 23, 2023 1 Corinthians 9:19-27

Tuesday January 24, 2023 1 Corinthians 10:1-13

Wednesday January 25, 2023 1 Corinthians 10:14-22

Thursday January 26, 2023 1 Corinthians 10:23-30

Friday January 27, 2023 1 Corinthians 10:31-11:1

Saturday January 28, 2023 1 Corinthians 11:2-16

Sunday January 29, 2023 Christ Covenant Support the Church 2 Corinthians 8:7-9 1 Corinthians 11:17-26

Monday January 30, 2023 1 Corinthians 11:27-34

Tuesday January 31, 2023 1 Corinthians 12:1-11

Wednesday February 1, 2023 1 Corinthians 12:12-31

Thursday February 2, 2023 1 Corinthians 13

Friday February 3, 2023 1 Corinthians 14:1-25

Saturday February 4, 2023 1 Corinthians 14:26-40

Sunday February 5, 2023 Stand Alone DA Carson 1 Corinthians 15:1-11

Monday February 6, 2023 1 Corinthians 15:12-19

Tuesday February 7, 2023 1 Corinthians 15:20-28

Wednesday February 8, 2023 1 Corinthians 15:29-34

Thursday February 9, 2023 1 Corinthians 15:35-49

Friday February 10, 2023 1 Corinthians 15:50-58

Saturday February 11, 2023 1 Corinthians 16:1-4

Sunday February 12, 2023 Christ Covenant Relational Discipleship Hebrews 10:19-25 1 Corinthians 16:5-11

Monday February 13, 2023 1 Corinthians 16:12-24

Tuesday February 14, 2023 John 1:43-51

Wednesday February 15, 2023 Acts 2:42-47

Thursday February 16, 2023 Acts 8:26-40

Friday February 17, 2023 Acts 18:1-4, 18-21, 24-28; 1 Corinthians 16:19

Saturday February 18, 2023 2 Timothy 1:3-14

Sunday February 19, 2023 Christ Covenant Personal Evangelism 2 Corinthians 5:17-21 Isaiah 56:1-8

Monday February 20, 2023 Isaiah 56:9-12

Tuesday February 21, 2023 Isaiah 57:1-13

Wednesday February 22, 2023 Isaiah 57:14-21

Thursday February 23, 2023 Isaiah 58

Friday February 24, 2023 Isaiah 59:1-13

Saturday February 25, 2023 Isaiah 59:14-21

Sunday February 26, 2023 Christ Covenant Serve the Church 1 Peter 4:7-11 Isaiah 60:1-14

Monday February 27, 2023 Isaiah 60:15-22

Tuesday February 28, 2023 Isaiah 61

Wednesday March 1, 2023 Isaiah 62

Thursday March 2, 2023 Isaiah 63:1-6

Friday March 3, 2023 Isaiah 63:7-14

Saturday March 4, 2023 Isaiah 63:15-19

Sunday March 5, 2023 Christ Covenant Bless the City Jeremiah 29:4-14 Isaiah 64



Monday March 6, 2023 Isaiah 65:1-7

Tuesday March 7, 2023 Isaiah 65:8-16

Wednesday March 8, 2023 Isaiah 65:17-25

Thursday March 9, 2023 Isaiah 66:1-6

Friday March 10, 2023 Isaiah 66:7-14

Saturday March 11, 2023 Isaiah 66:15-21

Sunday March 12, 2023 Christ Covenant Reach the World Acts 1:6-11 Isaiah 66:22-24

Monday March 13, 2023 Luke 1:1-25

Tuesday March 14, 2023 Luke 1:26-56

Wednesday March 15, 2023 Luke 1:57-80

Thursday March 16, 2023 Luke 2:1-21

Friday March 17, 2023 Luke 2:22-40

Saturday March 18, 2023 Luke 2:41-52

Sunday March 19, 2023 7 Sayings Forgiveness: Father Forgive ThemJohn 19:26-27 Luke 3:1-22

Monday March 20, 2023 Luke 3:23-38

Tuesday March 21, 2023 Luke 4:1-30

Wednesday March 22, 2023 Luke 4:31-44

Thursday March 23, 2023 Luke 5:1-11

Friday March 24, 2023 Luke 5:12-26

Saturday March 25, 2023 Luke 5:27-39

Sunday March 26, 2023 7 Sayings Relationship: Woman, Behold Thy SonJohn 19:26-27 Luke 6:1-19

Monday March 27, 2023 Luke 6:20-49

Tuesday March 28, 2023 Luke 7:1-35

Wednesday March 29, 2023 Luke 7:36-50

Thursday March 30, 2023 Luke 8:1-21

Friday March 31, 2023 Luke 8:22-56

Saturday April 1, 2023 Luke 9:1-27

Sunday April 2, 2023 7 Sayings Jesus, A Response of Faith John 19:28 Luke 9:28-45

Monday April 3, 2023 Luke 9:46-62

Tuesday April 4, 2023 Luke 10:1-24

Wednesday April 5, 2023 Luke 10:25-42

Thursday April 6, 2023 Luke 11:1-28

Friday April 7, 2023 Matthew 27:46, Mark 15:34 Luke 11:29-53

Saturday April 8, 2023 Luke 12:1-34
Sunday April 9, 2023 7 Sayings Triumph: It is Finished Triumph: It is Finished Luke 12:35-59


